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119th MAINE LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-1999 

Legislative Document No. 104 

H.P.91 House of Representatives, January 11, 1999 

An Act to Fund a Cranberry Specialist Position in the Department of 
Agriculture, Food and Rural Resources. 

Reference to the Committee on Agriculture, Conservation and Forestry suggested and 
ordered printed. 

Presented by Representative KNEELAND of Easton. 
Cosponsored by Senator CASSIDY of Washington and 
Representatives: BAGLEY of Machias, CLARK of Millinocket, DUGA Y of Cherryfield, 
GILLIS of Danforth, GOODWIN of Pembroke, PIEH of Bremen, SHERMAN of Hodgdon, 
Senator: KILKELL Y of Lincoln. 

Printed on recycled paper 



Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: 
2 

Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
4 from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

6 

8 AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND RURAL 
RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

Division of Plant Industry 

positions - Legislative Count 
Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

Appropr iates funds for one 
Cranberry Specialist 
position, necessary start-up 
and ongoing operational costs. 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, 
FOOD AND RURAL RESOURCES 
TOTAL 

28 SUMMARY 

1999-00 

(1.000) 
$28,112 

7,670 
3,000 

$38,782 

2000-01 

(1.000) 
$38,505 

9,650 

$48,155 

30 This bill appropriates funds for one Cranberry Specialist 
position, necessary start-up and ongoing operational costs. 
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