# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



# 119th MAINE LEGISLATURE

### FIRST REGULAR SESSION-1999

Legislative Document

No. 104

H.P. 91

House of Representatives, January 11, 1999

An Act to Fund a Cranberry Specialist Position in the Department of Agriculture, Food and Rural Resources.

Reference to the Committee on Agriculture, Conservation and Forestry suggested and ordered printed.

OSEPH W. MAYO, Clerk

Presented by Representative KNEELAND of Easton. Cosponsored by Senator CASSIDY of Washington and

Representatives: BAGLEY of Machias, CLARK of Millinocket, DUGAY of Cherryfield, GILLIS of Danforth, GOODWIN of Pembroke, PIEH of Bremen, SHERMAN of Hodgdon,

Senator: KILKELLY of Lincoln.

### Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:

2

	Sec. 1. Appropriation.	The following	funds are	appropriated
4	from the General Fund to c	arry out the pur	poses of th	is Act.

6		1999-00	2000-01
8	AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND RURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF		
10	,		
	Division of Plant Industry		
12			
	Positions - Legislative Count	(1.000)	(1.000)
14	Personal Services	\$28,112	\$38,505
	All Other	7,670	9,650
16	Capital Expenditures	3,000	
18	Appropriates funds for one		
	Cranberry Specialist		
20	<pre>position, necessary start-up and ongoing operational costs.</pre>		
22	and the grant of the state of t		
	DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE,		
24	FOOD AND RURAL RESOURCES		
	TOTAL	\$38,782	\$48,155
26		<b>47</b>	<del>+</del> • - • •

#### 28 SUMMARY

This bill appropriates funds for one Cranberry Specialist position, necessary start-up and ongoing operational costs.